 COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai
Accredited by NAAC with ‘B+' Grade, 2(f) & 128 Status Institution by UGC

I1G Valley, Madurai Main Road, Manikandam, Tiruchirappalli - 620012

NAAC DVV DOCUMENTS

QUALITY INDICATOR FRAME WORK

CRITERION -3

RESEARCH, INNOVATIONS
AND EXTENSION

SUBMITTED BY

IQAC

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL




Indra Ganesan

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affifiated 1o Anne University, Chennai
Accredited by NAAC with ‘B4 Grade, 2(f) & 128 Stetvs Institufion by UGC

Dr. G. Balakrishnan, M.E. Ph.D.,

o 1G Valley, Madurai Main Road, Manikandam, Tiruchirappalli - 620 012
Principal

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the following are the grants received from Non
Government agencies in the form of endowments (project development work,

consultancy work) during the last five years (INR in Lakhs).

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Number of
endowments
received

15 15 12 15 18

|
|

Amount
received per
year (INR/in 8.31 6.23 5.60 6.69 7.18

Lakhs) ?

Total amount
received 34.03
(INR in Lakhs)

&

Principal
Dr. G. Balakrishnan, M.E, Ph.D,,
Principal
Indra Ganesan College of Engineering
IG Valley, Madurai Main Road
Manikandam, Trichy-620 012

Phone : 0431 2901621 | Mobile : 85086 88845 | www.igceng.com | principal@igceng.com




Indra Ganesan.

m ’
z COLLEGE OF ENGINEEI'\'INEL

Madurai Main Road (NH-45B), Manikandam, Tiruchirappalli - 620 012
""“m A2 Approved by AICTE, NewDelhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai
NAAC Accredited, 2(¥) Status Institution by UGC

“STITUTI 0}{3

NJ MW

p
\

Criteria 3 Research, Innovations and Extension 110

DVV Clarification - Response

Key Indicator - 3,1 Resource Mobilization for Research

3.1.1. Grants received from Government and non-governmental agencies for

rescarch projects / endowments in the institution during the last five years

(INR in Lakhs)

Finding of DVV:

Please provide a list of research project grants received in the assessment years. Include details about the award
type, the agency that granted it, and the amount. Provide links to electronic copies of the approval letters also,

provide the approval letters with the relevant information highlighted.

Response:

Respected and Honorable DVV partner, As per DVV Clarifications received, the following documents are

submitted in supporting document for the metric 3.1.1 under criteria-3 as per SSR for your kind perusal.

e HEI provided the list of 75 endowments received in the form of consultancy services offered by
Institution for the assessment periods from 2018-19 to 2022-23 under link number 01 in the supporting
document with the total sanctioned amount of Rs. 34.03 Lakhs for your kind perusal and also included
the award type, the agency that granted endowments with the amount sanctioned approval letters and
highlighted the information for the following number of endowments received in each year with total

amount sanctioned in the above said link for your kind consideration.

e During 2022-23,
e During 2021-22,
e During 2020-21,
e During 2019-20,
e During 2018-19,

15 endowments received with total sanctioned amount of Rs.
15 endowments received with total sanctioned amount of Rs.
12 endowments received with total sanctioned amount of Rs.
15 endowments received with total sanctioned amount of Rs.
18 endowments received with total sanctioned amount of Rs.

8,31,900.
6,23,800.
5,60,000.
6,69,650.
7,18,540



Indra Ganesan .+

NAAC Accredited, 2(¥) Status Ianstitution by UGC

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &)\

Madurai Main Road (NH-45B), Manikandam, Tiruchirappalli - 620 012
Approved by AICTE, NewDelhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai

S| <)\ (

The supporting documents pertaining to this metric 3.1.1 exceeds 5
Mb data hence the supporting document was uploaded in the

Institution website.

supporting document.

Please click the below link to download the

Particulars Academic Year Amount (in Lakhs)
2022-23 8.31
Grants received for research 2021-22 6.23
projects/endowmentsint e i
institution during the last five i it
years (INR in Lakhs) 2019-20 6.69
2018-19 7.18
Total 34.03
Q.No Particulars Link
HEI provided the list of 75 endowments received in the form
of consultancy services offered by Institution for the
assessment periods from 2018-19 to 2022-23 under link
number 01 in the supporting document with the total View
1 sanctioned amount of Rs. 34.03 Lakhs for your kind perusal
and also included the award type, the agency that granted
endowments with the amount sanctioned approval letters and
highlighted



https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/106724/3.1.1_1711636304_14113.pdf

	Finding of DVV:

